	07-23-1998	Decket No. GAP-05502/TB				
FORM PT-0-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	100773261	• 1 0 30 0 1998				
Tab settings → → ▼		V				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.				
Thomas A. Vivian Colleen O'Connor	7-20-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Gage Products, Inc.				
		Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party	r(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	The second secon					
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 821 Wanda				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other		City: Ferndale State: MI ZIP: 48220				
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B Patent No.(s)				
09/075,292						
,						
	Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence						
concerning document should be n	nailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass,	Groh, Sprinkle,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski,	P.C.					
THE STREET PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET STREET	1 No. 400 (1000) (101)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 280 N. Old Wood	ward, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:				
		07-1180				
City: Birmingham S	state: M1 ZIP: 48009					
7/22/1996 DHISUYEN 00000323 09075292 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. 40.00	OP) /	1 1 to the				
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correction is any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document. Ronald W. Citkowski		ATT///////////////////////////////////				
Name of Person Signing) ·	Signature Date				
	er of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:				

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)				Docket No.			
Applicant(s): Thomas A	. Vivian et al.			GAP-05502/16			
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examiner		Group Art Unit			
09/075,292	5/8/98	N.A.		1755			
Invention: METHOD FOR RECYCLING PARTICULATE WASTE MATERIAL AND PRODUCT OBTAINED							
THEREBY							
							
I hereby certify that this Assignment w/Form PTO-1595							
(Identify type of correspondence) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: The							
is being deposited with the Officed States Postal Service as first class main in an envelope addressed to. The							
Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks, Washingtor	n, D.C. 20231-0001 on		July 15, 1998 (Date)			
				(2.412)			
Sharon Kaiser (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)							
(Typea of Finnea France of Ferson Grading Correspondence)							
(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)							
			8	,			
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.							

P07B/REV03

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas A. Vivian of 821 Wanda, Ferndale, Michigan 48220 and Colleen O'Connor of 821 Wanda, Ferndale, Michigan 48220, hereby sell, assign and convey our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention relating to METHOD FOR RECYCLING PARTICULATE WASTE MATERIAL, AND PRODUCT OBTAINED THEREBY, as disclosed in a provisional application filed by the law firm of Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. (hereinafter "Gifford, Krass"), 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, (Atty. File No. GAP-05518/16), to such provisional application, the right to file patent applications throughout the world on such invention including continuations, divisionals, and the like, and the right to receive any patents issuing thereon, to Gage Products, Inc., having its place of business at 821 Wanda, Ferndale, Michigan 48220.

We hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including confirmatory assignments and the like, necessary to perfect title to such assigned subject matter to Gage Products, Inc. at the expense of Gage Products, Inc.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C., a firm composed of Ernest I. Gifford, P.O. Reg. 20,644; Allen M. Krass, P.O. Reg. 18,277; Irvin L. Groh, P.O. Reg. No. 17,505; Douglas W. Sprinkle, P.O. Reg. No. 27,394; Thomas E. Anderson, P.O. Reg. No. 31,318; Ronald W. Citkowski, P.O. Reg. No. 31,005; Judith M. Riley, P.O. Reg. No. 31,561; Theresa A. Orr, P.O. Reg. No. 34,890; Douglas J. McEvoy, P.O. Reg. No. 34,385; Ellen Cogen Lipton, P.O. Reg. No. 38,109; John G. Posa, P.O. Reg. No. 37,424; Roberta J. Morris, P.O. Reg. No. 33,196; Nancy M. Klembus, P.O. Reg. No. 40,051; and Douglas L. Wathen, P.O. Reg. No. 41,369, all members in good standing before the State Bar of Michigan, having their address at 280 North Old Woodward, Suite 400, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper, when known.

Thomas A. Vivian

College O'Connor

College O'Connor

This Assignment pertains to Patent Application Serial No. 09/075,292, filed May 8, 1998

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0315